Kokomo Howard County Governmental Coordinating Council

RESOLUTION 2024 — 30
RESOLUTION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT
TO THE SFY 2024-2028 TRANSPORATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)

WHEREAS, the Kokomo/Howard County Governmental Coordinating Council (KHCGCC) is the designated Metropolitan
Planning Organization, responsible for the Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) in the Kokomo and Howard
County area, and

WHEREAS, TIP administration, describing the community’s transportation needs of the Metropolitan Planning Area is a
requirement of the USDOT, and funds are applied for by the MPO staff of the KHCGCC, and

WHEREAS, the MPO staff of the KHCGCC, INDOT and the LPAs have reviewed the proposed projects, and

WHEREAS, the MPO staff of the KHCGCC, at the request of INDOT to add State projects DES 2200003 FY 2025 PE
Federal $1,283,154 and state match $320,788 total PE $1,603,942; and DES 2301177 FY 2025 PE Federal $600,000 and
state match $150,000 total PE $750,000; adjust DES 2001930 CN FY 2025 Federal to $9,968,349 and state match
$2,492,087 total CN $12,460,437.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by staff of the KHCGCC that the TIP for SFY 2024-2028 be administratively
modified as follows:

State Projects

DES 2200003; Signing Installation / Repair — Various locations in Greenfield District —

Total Project Cost $6,441,000

Phase Funding Percent Federal State Total Fiscal Year
PE STBG 80/20 $1,283,154 $320,788 $1,603,942 2025

DES 2301177; Small Structure Replacement— Various locations in Greenfield District —

Total Project Cost $4,728,610

Phase Funding Percent Federal State Total Fiscal Year
PE NHPP 80/20 $600,000 $150,000 $750,000 2025

Des 2001930; Concrete Pavement Restoration — SR 931 S Junction to SR 931 N Junction —
Total Project Cost $12,460,437

Phase Funding Percent Federal State Total Fiscal Year
CN NHPP 90/10 $9,383,784 $1,042,643 $10,426,643 2025 -old
CN NHPP 80/20 $9,968,349 $2,492,087 $12,460,437 2025 - New

Adopted the 17th day of September 2024

Hor) Bode !

Kim Bowdell, Planner KHCGCC

eigha Hedrick, Transit Manager KHCGCC



Amendment Date:

9/16/2024

Sarah Doye Greenfield
CPFM

STIP AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST

Air Quality information (if|

Asset P - (State Project:
Signed Off? (Month/Year) Sponsor DES Contract # Route Work Type Location County District Miles Federal Category sse rogragm;) ate Projects Phase Federal Match 2022 | 2023 | 2024 | 2025 Total Project Cost Remarks Letting Date MPO applicable)
Signing Installation / Various locations in the . ) - please note the following des numbers are also in the contract:
INDOT 2200003 T-44781 VA VARI Repair Greenfield District Various Greenfield 0 STBG Mobility PE 1,283,154 | $ 320,788 X 6,441,000 2200001, 2200002, 2200004, 2200005, 2200006 01/13/27 KHCGCC
Small Structure Various locations in the ) please note the following des numbers are also in the contract:
INDOT 2301177 B-45193 VA VARI Hy d G field 2.74 NHS Road PE 600,000 150,000 4,728,610 07/14/27 KHCGCC
Replacement Greenfield District owar reentie oadway $ * 2301154, 2300971 114/
Concrete Pavement SR 931 Sjunct to SR ) please note the following des numbers are also in the contract:
INDOT 2001930 R-43541 Us31 h Hy d G field 11.44 NHS Road CN 9,968,349 2,492,087 22,214,552 12/11/24 KHCGCC
Restoration (CPR) 931 N junct owart reentie oacway $ X 1700270, 2001928, 2001931 (UPDATED CN TOTAL FOR /11/
Tipton 1.78 NHS

9/30/2024



	30_KHCGCC_Res 2024-30 _State Projects - 2200003 2301177 2001930
	z9.16.24 requests- KHCGCC TIP_INDOT
	KHCGCC TIP Request Form


